This is not intended to prevent passengers in the 
authorized use of passenger vehicles which are permanently assigned on a 24-hour 
basis. 

9.8 Uniform Allowance 

The uniform allowance for those required to wear a uniform that is not provided by 
the City shall be four hundred and seventy five ($475) per year.  Police Service 
Specialists (PSS) and Parking Control Officers the uniform allowance shall be 
eight hundred dollars ($800) per year.   

9.9 Mileage 

The City shall utilize the IRS rate for mileage reimbursement.

9.10  Work Location

When required to report for work at locations other than the MSC,  employees